Banks average Liquid Assets Ratio for the month - 27.33%

Stress testing on Liquid Asset Ratio

Magnitude of Shocks on Liquid Asset Ratio

5% 10% 15%

Scenario No. Stress Scenarios Revised LAR after relevant shocks

1 Adverse impact on MM & Institutional Borrowings/drop in market liquidity 26.83 26.32 25.80

2 Run down on CASA & Time Deposits 24.45 21.32 17.92

3 Impact on total liquid liabilities 23.90 20.13 15.96

The Bank managed to maintain a healthy Liquid Asset Ratio well above the regulatory limit of 20% on a daily basis throughout the year and the
stress results are being evaluated on a regular basis.

  155

Sensitivity Analysis

Daily sensitivity analysis is carried out on major foreign currency
Net Open Positions (NOP) giving positive and negative shocks to
the spot rates to determine the impact of the profit or loss to the
banks (P/L account). The Bank’s Statement of Financial Position too
is subject to sensitivity analysis based on the duration of its interest
sensitive assets and liabilities which is carefully managed within the
set limit.

Exchange Rate Sensitivity of Major Foreign Currency Net Open
Positions as at 31 December 2013.

LKR Depreciate LKR Appreciate

Spot Rate Shocks -5.0% -2.5% -1.0% Spot Rate 1.0% 2.5% 5.0%

Currency Net Open Position

USD 1,986,680 12,987,921 6,493,961 2,597,584 130.75 (2,597,584) (6,493,961) (12,987,921)

GBP (152,739) (1,650,827) (825,413) (330,165) 216.16 330,165 825,413 1,650,827

EUR (121,075) (1,089,284) (544,642) (217,857) 179.93 217,587 544,642 1,089,284

JPY 4,101,956 254,470 127,235 50,894 1.24 (50,894) (127,235) (254,470)

AUD (587,659) (3,400,014) (1,700,007) (680,003) 115.71 680,003 1,700,007 3,400,014

Total 7,102,266 3,551,133 1,420,453 (1,420,453) (3,551,133) (7,102,266)

Risk ManagementNational Development Bank PLC   Annual Report 2013

The possible impact of exchange rate movements on the major NOP of major foreign currency positions is monitored to evaluate the impact on
the P/L and ensure it is within acceptable levels.

  156

Interest Rate Sensitivity of the Balance Sheet as at
31 December 2013

 Modified Duration and Price Sensitivity of Assets and Liabilities

As at 31 December 2013

Duration Total
Balance

 LKR mn

Price
Sensitivity

 DEC

Assets:

Overdrafts - LKR 2.88 17,392 500.92

Margin Trading 2.88 194 5.59

Credit Cards 2.88 97 2.79